BEFORE THE NATIONAL GREEN TRIBUNAL, PRINCIPAL BENCH, NEW DELHI

M.A. NO. 692 OF 2013 & M.A. NO. 68 OF 2015

IN

Original Application No. 19(T_{HC}) of 2013

And

Original Application No. 27 (T_{HC}) of 2013

And

Original Application No. 43 (T_{HC}) of 2013

And

Original Application No. 44 (T_{HC}) of 2013

And

Original Application No. 54 (T_{HC}) of 2013

IN THE MATTER OF:

Court on its own motion Vs. State of Punjab

And

Baldev Singh & Anr. Vs. State of Punjab & Ors.

And

Brig. H.S. Brar Vs. State of Punjab & Ors.

And

Dr. Sher Singh & Ors. Vs. State of Punjab & Ors.

And

Sampuram Singh Vs. State of Punjab & Ors.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR, CHAIRPERSON

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.D. SALVI, JUDICIAL MEMBER

HON'BLE DR. D.K. AGRAWAL, EXPERT MEMBER HON'BLE PROF. A.R. YOUSUF, EXPERT MEMBER

Present:

O.A. No. 19(THC)/2013

Amicus Curiae : Mr. Raj Panjwani, Sr. Adv. and Mr. Aagney

Sail, Advs.

Respondent No. 1 : Mr. Anil Soni, Adv.

Respondent No. 3 : Ms. Gurinder Jit, Advocate Respondent No. 4 : Mr. A.R. Takkar, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Niren and Mr. Prakash Baghel, Advs.

Mr. Vijay Kumar for PWSSB

O.A. No. 27(THC)/2013

Amicus Curiae : Mr. A.D.N. Rao and Ms. Neelam Jain, Advs.

Respondent No. 2 : Ms. Gurinder Jit, Advocate

Respondent No.8: : Mr. Rajinder Singh, SDE Pb. w/s Seco Sub.

Div.

Respondent No. 9 : Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv. with, Ms.

Sudhmarni Bejma and Ms. Bano Deswal, Adv.

Respondent No. 10: : Mr. Subham Bhalla, Adv.

O.A. No. 43(THC)/2013

Applicant / Appellant : Appearance not marked
Respondent No. 3 : Ms. Gurinder Jit, Advocate
Respondent No. 4: : Mr. Subham Bhalla, Adv.

Respondent No. 9 : Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Bano

Deswal, Adv.

For OMAX : Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.

: Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Adv. for Noticee No. 7

	Date and Remarks	Orders of the Tribunal
	Item No. 03-07	M.A. No. 68 of 2015
	February 02, 2015 A	The Affidavit is permitted to the taken on record.
		With the above direction, M.A. No. 68 of 2015 stands
		disposed of.
		MAIN MATTERS
		We are not satisfied with the Affidavit filed on behalf of
		the Board. Let a proper Affidavit now be positively filed
		within one week from today and the copy of the relevant
		records sha <mark>ll be annexe</mark> d to the Affidavit. In the Affidavit it
	ر نے	will be stated as to how may STPs have been established
	1	under the scheme, what is the state of affairs of the existing
		sewage pipeline and what steps are proposed to be taken.
	111_	The report of the consultant to whom more than Rs. 18
V	A	crores has been paid shall be filed before the Tribunal. It will
M	1 3	also state as to what project has been carried out by
	1 3	spending Rs. 1.200 crores under this scheme. The
		Corporation is also directed to verify all the facts and also file
		its Affidavit within one week from today. List this matter on
	2	11 th February, 2015 in this regard.
		We direct the Medical Superintendent of PGI
		Chandigarh to submit a report as to the impact of pesticides
		as well as the contamination of underground water on
		health. Punjab Pollution Control Board shall assist the
		Medical Superintendent in this regard. The samples should
		be collected and analysis report should be submitted before
		the Tribunal. List this matter for this purpose on $02^{\rm nd}$
		March, 2015.
		,CP (Swatanter Kumar)

	,JM (U.D. Salvi)
	,EM (Dr. D.K. Agrawal)
	,EM (Prof. A.R. Yousuf)

